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BREAKFAST SPECIALS

Bagel & Lox $12.95
Served with onion, tomato and cheese on a bed of lettuce.

Corned Beef Hash & Eggs $8.50
Freshly grilled hash & eggs cooked to order

Crab Benedict $14.75
Our traditional eggs benedict topped with lump crabmeat.

Eggs Benedict $11.25
Poached eggs & Canadian bacon on toasted English muffin topped with hollandaise sauce.

Homemade Creamed Chipped Beef $7.50
Fresh chipped beef served over biscuit or toast with home fries.

Hungry Man’s Special $9.25
3 Pancakes, 3 eggs cooked to order, 2 sausage links & toast or biscuits.

Lox & Eggs $10.75
Lox and scrambled eggs with home fries.

Pork Chops & Eggs $10.25
Freshly grilled pork chops and eggs cooked to order.

Steak & Eggs $14.50
60z. NY Strip with eggs cooked to order and your choice of grits or home fries and toast, muffin or
biscuit.

Dieter’s Delight $9.50

Yogurt, fresh fruit and bagel.

Fruit Delight $8.50
Strawberries, bananas, sour cream and brown sugar.

Heart Healthy $6.95
Egg beaters, sliced tomatoes, fruit and toast.

Cranberry or Blueberry Nut Oatmeal $6.75
Oatmeal with pecans, fruit and choice of toast.



OMELETTES

All omelettes are made with three extra large eggs & served with home fries or grits and toast, muffin,

biscuit or bagel. Make your own at 51.25 per item (sausage $1.80) or choose one of ours! Egg beaters

may be substituted for an additional $1.50.

Cheese Omelette

American, Swiss, Cheddar, Provolone or Monterey Jack

Seafood Omelette
Shrimp, scallops and crabmeat.

Garbage Omelette

Bacon, ham, green pepper, onion, tomato, mushroom & cheese.

Florida Omelette
Cream cheese, onion and tomato.

Western Omelette
Ham, pepper, and onion.

Chipped Beef Omelette

Hash Omelette

Corned Beef & Swiss Omelette
Chicken Cheesesteak Omelette
Salsa & Cheddar Omelette

Philly Cheesesteak Omelette
Lump Crabmeat & Cheese Omelette
Lox, Cheese and Onion Omelette
Spinach & Cheese Omelette
Ham & Cheese Omelette
Vegetable Omelette

Mushroom & Onion Omelette

Ham Omelette

$6.75

$15.50

$10.25

$7.75

$9.25

$7.95
$8.25
$8.25
$8.25
$7.25
$9.25
$12.95
$13.25
$7.75
$7.75
$8.95
$7.25

$6.75



EGGS

Served with your choice of grits or home fries and toast, muffin or biscuit.

One Egg $4.00
Two Eggs $4.50
Egg Beaters $5.50
Add Bacon, Ham or Scrapple $2.50
Add Sausage or Taylor Pork Roll $3.00

FROM THE GRIDDLE

Add pecans, fresh fruit, blueberries, or chocolate chips for $1.50 each.

Belgian Waffle $5.95
Dusted with powdered sugar.

Schaefer’s Waffle $10.50
Topped with bananas, strawberries, pecans, caramel & whipped cream.

Waffles Foster $9.50
Topped with banana, whipped cream & caramel sauce.

Buttermilk Pancakes $4.25 — 2 Cakes / $5.75 — 3 Cakes
Sweet Potato Pancakes $5.50 — 2 Cakes / $6.50 — 3 Cakes
French Toast $6.95

3 slices, dusted with powdered sugar.

Joey’s French Toast $8.50
Topped with peanut butter, bananas, pecans & whipped cream.

Tropical Fruit Delights
Mangos, Peaches, and Strawberries topped with Whipped Cream

Pancakes French Toast Waffles
$7.95 $10.50 $10.25



A La Carte

Bagel & Cream Cheese $2.50
Biscuit $2.00
Homemade Danish $3.00
Donut $1.00
Homemade Muffin $3.00
English Muffin $2.00
Sticky Bun $3.95
Toast $1.25
Fresh Fruit Cup $6.50
Salsa $1.75
Egg $1.50
Home Fries $2.75
Bacon $3.50
Ham $3.50
Sausage $3.75
Scrapple $3.25
Taylor Pork Roll $3.75
Oatmeal $3.75
Grits $2.00
Yogurt $2.50
Cold Cereal $2.95

Cold Cereal w/ Fruit $4.45



