

# **BREAKFAST SPECIALS**

Bagel & Lox Served with onion, tomato and cheese on a bed of lettuce.	\$12.95
Corned Beef Hash & Eggs Freshly grilled hash & eggs cooked to order	\$8.50
Crab Benedict Our traditional eggs benedict topped with lump crabmeat.	\$14.75
Eggs Benedict Poached eggs & Canadian bacon on toasted English muffin topped with hollandaise sauce.	\$11.25
Homemade Creamed Chipped Beef Fresh chipped beef served over biscuit or toast with home fries.	\$7.50
Hungry Man's Special 3 Pancakes, 3 eggs cooked to order, 2 sausage links & toast or biscuits.	\$9.25
Lox & Eggs Lox and scrambled eggs with home fries.	\$10.75
Pork Chops & Eggs Freshly grilled pork chops and eggs cooked to order.	\$10.25
Steak & Eggs  6oz. NY Strip with eggs cooked to order and your choice of grits or home fries and toast, muffin biscuit.	<b>\$14.50</b> or
Dieter's Delight Yogurt, fresh fruit and bagel.	\$9.50
Fruit Delight Strawberries, bananas, sour cream and brown sugar.	\$8.50
Heart Healthy Egg beaters, sliced tomatoes, fruit and toast.	\$6.95
Cranberry or Blueberry Nut Oatmeal Oatmeal with pecans, fruit and choice of toast.	\$6.75

### **OMELETTES**

All omelettes are made with three extra large eggs & served with home fries or grits and toast, muffin, biscuit or bagel. Make your own at \$1.25 per item (sausage \$1.80) or choose one of ours! Egg beaters may be substituted for an additional \$1.50.

Cheese Omelette	\$6.75
American, Swiss, Cheddar, Provolone or Monterey Jack	
Seafood Omelette	\$15.50
Shrimp, scallops and crabmeat.	
Garbage Omelette	\$10.25
Bacon, ham, green pepper, onion, tomato, mushroom & cheese.	
Florida Omelette	\$7.75
Cream cheese, onion and tomato.	
Western Omelette	\$9.25
Ham, pepper, and onion.	
Chipped Beef Omelette	\$7.95
Hash Omelette	\$8.25
Corned Beef & Swiss Omelette	\$8.25
Chicken Cheesesteak Omelette	\$8.25
Salsa & Cheddar Omelette	\$7.25
Philly Cheesesteak Omelette	\$9.25
Lump Crabmeat & Cheese Omelette	\$12.95
Lox, Cheese and Onion Omelette	\$13.25
Spinach & Cheese Omelette	\$7.75
Ham & Cheese Omelette	\$7.75
Vegetable Omelette	\$8.95
Mushroom & Onion Omelette	\$7.25
Ham Omelette	\$6.75

#### **EGGS**

Served with your choice of grits or home fries and toast, muffin or biscuit.

One Egg	\$4.00
Two Eggs	\$4.50
Egg Beaters	\$5.50
Add Bacon, Ham or Scrapple	\$2.50
Add Sausage or Taylor Pork Roll	\$3.00

#### FROM THE GRIDDLE

Add pecans, fresh fruit, blueberries, or chocolate chips for \$1.50 each.

Belgian Waffle  Dusted with powdered sugar.	\$5.95
Schaefer's Waffle Topped with bananas, strawberries, pecans, caramel & whipped cre	<b>\$10.50</b> eam.
Waffles Foster Topped with banana, whipped cream & caramel sauce.	\$9.50
Buttermilk Pancakes	\$4.25 – 2 Cakes / \$5.75 – 3 Cakes
Sweet Potato Pancakes	\$5.50 – 2 Cakes / \$6.50 – 3 Cakes
French Toast 3 slices, dusted with powdered sugar.	\$6.95

### **Tropical Fruit Delights**

Topped with peanut butter, bananas, pecans & whipped cream.

\$8.50

Joey's French Toast

Mangos, Peaches, and Strawberries topped with Whipped Cream

Pancakes	French Toast	Waffles
\$7.95	\$10.50	\$10.25

# A La Carte

Bagel & Cream Cheese	\$2.50
Biscuit	\$2.00
Homemade Danish	\$3.00
Donut	\$1.00
Homemade Muffin	\$3.00
English Muffin	\$2.00
Sticky Bun	\$3.95
Toast	\$1.25
Fresh Fruit Cup	\$6.50
Salsa	\$1.75
Egg	\$1.50
Home Fries	\$2.75
Bacon	\$3.50
Ham	\$3.50
Sausage	\$3.75
Scrapple	\$3.25
Taylor Pork Roll	\$3.75
Oatmeal	\$3.75
Grits	\$2.00
Yogurt	\$2.50
Cold Cereal	\$2.95
Cold Cereal w/ Fruit	\$4.45